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KMUN/KTCB Programs/Issues Report Q1 2023

Astoria, Oregon

CATEGORY

Children

History

Education/Commu

Education/Commu

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Environment

Environment

Environment

Poetry

Poetry

Advocacy

Community

Education

Literature

Literature

Education

Health Services &
Food/Community

Food/Community

Food/Community

Women's History

Women's History

Women's History

AIR DATE

01/04/2023

03/30/2023

03/05/2023

03/26/2023

01/27/2023

02/03/2023

2/10/2023

02/24/2023

03/03/2023

03/10/2023

03/17/2023

03/24/2023

01/17/23

02/07/2023

03/21/2023

02/27/2023

03/27/2023

01/09/2023

02/13/2023

03/13/2023

02/13/2023

03/13/2023

01/05/2023

03/03/2023

02/20/2023

03/06/2023

03/20/2023

03/16/2023

03/21/2023

03/28/2023

AR TIME

02:00PM-02:15PM

09:30AM-10:00AM

08:30PM-09:00PM

08:30PM-09:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

PROGRAM TITLE HOST

West Exchange
School News

Confluence Radio

An Adventure in
History

An Adventure in
History

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

In Season

In Season

In Season

Poems for
Company

Poems for
Company
The Human Beat
The Human Beat
The Human Beat

River Writers

River Writers

Talk of Our
Towns

Talk of Our
Towns
Food Talk
Food Talk
Food Talk
HERSstory

HERstory

HERstory

Emma Geddes

Michael

McCusker

Mac Burns

Mac Burns

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Carol Newman

Teresa Retzlaff

Teresa Retzlaff

Teresa Retzlaff

Brian Dillon

Brian Dillon

Roger Rocka

Roger Rocka

Roger Rocka

Dayle Olson

Dayle Olson

Donna Quinn
Donna Quinn
Merianne Myers
Merianne Myers
Merianne Myers
LaReeJohnson
LaReeJohnson

LaReeJohnson

DESCRIPTION

Special news program written and performed by local students from West Exchange School,
ages 3 - 11, featuring environmental issues, book reviews, and more.

Michael McCusker reads from his original piece on the history of American fascist groups,
including the National Socialist Movement and the Aryan Resistance Movement.

Mac Burns & Alana Kujala interview Clatsop County Historical Society Curator, Dr. Chelsea
Vaughn, on her new book, "Astoria," from the Past & Present series.

Mac Burns and Alana Kujala interview Senior Judge Paula Brownhill.

Carol Newman talks with Sadie Mercer, coordinator of the Pacific Story Slam in Seaside, and
Lindsey Aarts about her upcoming solo art show in Astoria.

Carol Newman interviews director Thomas Ryan, and actors Frank Jagodnik, Margo McClellan,
Toddy Adams, and Bryan Churchill, as well as Clatsop Comm. College art dept. chair Kristin

Carol Newman interviews multidisciplinary artist Rachel Siegel, violinist Kim Angelis, and pianist
Jennifer Goodenberger.

Guest host Albery Smith interviews FisherPoets Gathering performers Steve Schoonmaker,
Erica Clark, Moe Bowstern, and George Wilson.

Carol Newman talks with musicians Betsey Ellerbroek & Pam Fleming from the North Oregon
Coast Symphony, and cellist Anna Fritz.

Carol Newman talks with local ceramic artist and professor Molly Schulps, and Tolovana Arts
Colony Program Director Andrew Tonry about the Cannon Beach Comedy Festival.

Carol Newman talks with Actor/Director Frank Squillo, The Riverbend Players, and Maria
Muldaur about their upcoming local productions.

Carol Newman talks with Sunday Afternoon Live founder Virginia Carlson, presenters Barbara
Hannah & Paul Delau, actor Danyelle Tinker, and director Ryan Hull.

Teresa Retzlaff hosts a solo episode focused on all things seeds: how to source them, ways to
experiment with germination practices, and troubleshooting your garden's specific conditions.

Teresa Retzlaff speaks with local farmer Kelly Huckestein about what it's like growing
vegetables for your community on the North Oregon Coast.

Teresa Retzlaff speaks with journalist and horticulture specialist Ketzel Levine on the work she's
doing at the public art garden at the Hoffman Center for the Arts.

Brian Dillon presents poems on the theme of Unlived Lives from Tony Hoagland, Ellen Bass,
Carl Dennis, and more.

Brian Dillon presents poems on the theme of Unrequited Love, from Michael R. Burch, Edna St.
Vincent Millay, W.B. Yeats, Sharon Olds, and Philip Aaberg.

Roger Rocka shares a newly edited interview from 2019 with local historian Carlton Appello, in
light of his recent passing.

Roger Rocka interviews Sea Level Rise Adaptation Fellow from the Ocean/Coastal Services
Division, Carl Hendrickson, about his work with the Oregon Department of Land Conservation.

Roger Rocka talks with Carrie Cantrell and Anna Kaufman about clean water, community
watersheds, and how they are affected by forest practices in Oregon.

Dayle Olson interviews local writer and playwright Shawn Deal about his upcoming production,
the script publishing process, and his writing practice.

Dayle Olson interviews local author Susan Banyas about her writing process, upcoming
projects, and creativity.

Donna Quinn interviews shipwreck archaeologist Chris Dewey and museum director Bruce
Jones about the upcoming Columbia River Shipwreck Conference at the Maritime Museum.
Donna Quinn interviews Melissa Meadow, licensed funeral director, about her nonprofit funeral
home and conservation burial park.

Merianne Myers and Linda Perkinds talk about Linda's new cookbook game, designed to inspire
her to cook something new on a regular basis.

Merianne Myers and Linda Perkins talk about the wonders of copper cookeware, and what's
going on in local food this winter.

Merianne Myers and Linda Perkins talk about curry recipes, sauteed garlic tips and tricks, and
navigating typos in recipies.

Part 2 of 4: A special series produced by KMUN in honor of Women's History month, presented
by LaRee Johnson and featuring biographies of remarkable women throughout US history.
Part 3 of 4: A special series produced by KMUN in honor of Women's History month, presented
by LaRee Johnson and featuring biographies of remarkable women throughout US history.

Part 4 of 4: A special series produced by KMUN in honor of Women's History month, presented
by LaRee Johnson and featuring biographies of remarkable women throughout US history.



