	KMUN/KTCB Prog	grams/Issues	Report Q1 2023			
	Astoria, Oregon					
	CATEGORY	AIR DATE	AIR TIME	PROGRAM TITLE	HOST	DESCRIPTION
1	Children	01/04/2023	02:00PM-02:15PM	West Exchange School News	Emma Geddes	Special news program written and performed by local students from West Exchange School, ages 3 - 11, featuring environmental issues, book reviews, and more.
2	History	03/30/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	Confluence Radio	Michael McCusker	Michael McCusker reads from his original piece on the history of American fascist groups, including the National Socialist Movement and the Aryan Resistance Movement.
3	Education/Commu	03/05/2023	08:30PM-09:00PM	An Adventure in History	Mac Burns	Mac Burns & Alana Kujala interview Clatsop County Historical Society Curator, Dr. Chelsea Vaughn, on her new book, "Astoria," from the Past & Present series.
4	Education/Commu	03/26/2023	08:30PM-09:00PM	An Adventure in History	Mac Burns	Mac Burns and Alana Kujala interview Senior Judge Paula Brownhill.
5	Arts & Culture	01/27/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol Newman talks with Sadie Mercer, coordinator of the Pacific Story Slam in Seaside, and Lindsey Aarts about her upcoming solo art show in Astoria.
6	Arts & Culture	02/03/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol Newman interviews director Thomas Ryan, and actors Frank Jagodnik, Margo McClellan, Toddy Adams, and Bryan Churchill, as well as Clatsop Comm. College art dept. chair Kristin
7	Arts & Culture	2/10/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol Newman interviews multidisciplinary artist Rachel Siegel, violinist Kim Angelis, and pianist Jennifer Goodenberger.
8	Arts & Culture	02/24/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Guest host Albery Smith interviews FisherPoets Gathering performers Steve Schoonmaker, Erica Clark, Moe Bowstern, and George Wilson.
9	Arts & Culture	03/03/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol Newman talks with musicians Betsey Ellerbroek & Pam Fleming from the North Oregon Coast Symphony, and cellist Anna Fritz.
10	Arts & Culture	03/10/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol Newman talks with local ceramic artist and professor Molly Schulps, and Tolovana Arts Colony Program Director Andrew Tonry about the Cannon Beach Comedy Festival.
11	Arts & Culture	03/17/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol Newman talks with Actor/Director Frank Squillo, The Riverbend Players, and Maria Muldaur about their upcoming local productions.
12	Arts & Culture	03/24/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol Newman talks with Sunday Afternoon Live founder Virginia Carlson, presenters Barbara Hannah & Paul Delau, actor Danyelle Tinker, and director Ryan Hull.
13	Environment	01/17/23	09:30AM-10:00AM	In Season	Teresa Retzlaff	Teresa Retzlaff hosts a solo episode focused on all things seeds: how to source them, ways to experiment with germination practices, and troubleshooting your garden's specific conditions.
14	Environment	02/07/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	In Season	Teresa Retzlaff	Teresa Retzlaff speaks with local farmer Kelly Huckestein about what it's like growing vegetables for your community on the North Oregon Coast.
15	Environment	03/21/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	In Season	Teresa Retzlaff	Teresa Retzlaff speaks with journalist and horticulture specialist Ketzel Levine on the work she's doing at the public art garden at the Hoffman Center for the Arts.
16	Poetry	02/27/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	Poems for Company	Brian Dillon	Brian Dillon presents poems on the theme of Unlived Lives from Tony Hoagland, Ellen Bass, Carl Dennis, and more.
17	Poetry	03/27/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	Poems for Company	Brian Dillon	Brian Dillon presents poems on the theme of Unrequited Love, from Michael R. Burch, Edna St. Vincent Millay, W.B. Yeats, Sharon Olds, and Philip Aaberg.
18	Advocacy	01/09/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	The Human Beat	Roger Rocka	Roger Rocka shares a newly edited interview from 2019 with local historian Carlton Appello, in light of his recent passing.
19	Community	02/13/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	The Human Beat	Roger Rocka	Roger Rocka interviews Sea Level Rise Adaptation Fellow from the Ocean/Coastal Services Division, Carl Hendrickson, about his work with the Oregon Department of Land Conservation.
20	Education	03/13/2023		The Human Beat	Roger Rocka	Roger Rocka talks with Carrie Cantrell and Anna Kaufman about clean water, community watersheds, and how they are affected by forest practices in Oregon.
21	Literature	02/13/2023		River Writers	Dayle Olson	Dayle Olson interviews local writer and playwright Shawn Deal about his upcoming production, the script publishing process, and his writing practice.
	Literature		09:00AM-09:30AM		Dayle Olson	Dayle Olson interviews local author Susan Banyas about her writing process, upcoming projects, and creativity.
23	Education	01/05/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	Talk of Our Towns	Donna Quinn	Donna Quinn interviews shipwreck archaeologist Chris Dewey and museum director Bruce Jones about the upcoming Columbia River Shipwreck Conference at the Maritime Museum.
24	Health Services &		09:00AM-09:30AM	Talk of Our Towns	Donna Quinn	Donna Quinn interviews Melissa Meadow, licensed funeral director, about her nonprofit funeral home and conservation burial park.
2F	Food/Community			Food Talk		Merianne Myers and Linda Perkinds talk about Linda's new cookbook game, designed to inspire
25 26		03/06/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	Food Talk	Merianne Myers Merianne Myers	her to cook something new on a regular basis. Merianne Myers and Linda Perkins talk about the wonders of copper cookeware, and what's going on in local food this winter.
27	Food/Community	03/20/2023		Food Talk	Merianne Myers	Merianne Myers and Linda Perkins talk about curry recipes, sauteed garlic tips and tricks, and navigating typos in recipies.
	Womania I lista	02/16/2022			·	Part 2 of 4: A special series produced by KMUN in honor of Women's History month, presented
28	Women's History Women's History	03/16/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM 09:00AM-09:30AM	HERstory	LaReeJohnson	by LaRee Johnson and featuring biographies of remarkable women throughout US history. Part 3 of 4: A special series produced by KMUN in honor of Women's History month, presented by LaRee Johnson and featuring biographies of remarkable women throughout US history.
30	,	03/28/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM		LaReeJohnson	by Larker somison and reaturing biographies or remarkable women throughout US history. Part 4 of 4: A special series produced by KMUN in honor of Women's History month, presented by LaRee Johnson and featuring biographies of remarkable women throughout US history.